Distributor of Ohmite: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TGHHVR100JE - RES CHAS MNT 0.1 OHM 5% 120W
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
OhmiteOhmite
TGHHVR100JETGHHVR100JE

dimensions
(iin./mm)
ordering information
0.209"
(5.3mm)
max.
1 2
43
M4
1.235" Ref.
(31.35mm)
0.165" ±0.005
(4.2mm ±0.13)
0.591" ±0.005
(15.0mm ±0.13)
1.190" ±0.010
(30.2mm ±0.26)
1.501" ±0.005
(38.1mm ±0.13)
0.473" ±0.010
(12.0mm ±0.26)
0.032" ±0.002
(0.80mm ±0.05)
0.500" ±0.010
(12.7mm ±0.26)0.980" ±0.021
(24.9mm ±0.5)
0.079" ±0.002
(2.00mm ±0.05)
SOT 227 Series
Configuration
V = config. 1
X = config. 2
Resistance Value
Example:
R500 = 0.500Ω
1R00 = 1Ω
250R = 250Ω
1K00 = 1,000Ω
10K0 = 10,000Ω
T G H H V 1 R 0 0 J E
Wattage
H = 120W
L = 200W
E = RoHS compliant
Tolerance
J = 5%
Standard Part Numbers
	 Ohms 	 120 Watt TGHH	 200 Watt TGHL
	 0.1	 TGHHVR100JE	 TGHLVR100JE
	 0.5		  TGHLVR500JE
	 1	 TGHHV1R00JE	 TGHLV1R00JE
	 5	 TGHHV5R00JE
	 10	 TGHHV10R0JE	 TGHLV10R0JE
	 25		  TGHLV25R0JE
	 33	 TGHHV33R0JE	 TGHLV33R0JE
	 50	 TGHHV50R0JE
	 100	 TGHHV100RJE	 TGHLV100RJE
	 150	 TGHHV150RJE	 TGHLV150RJE
	 500	 TGHHV500RJE	 TGHLV500RJE
	 680	 TGHHV680RJE	 TGHLV680RJE
	 1K	 TGHHV1K00JE	 TGHLV1K00JE
	 5K	 TGHHV5K00JE	 TGHLV5K00JE
	 10K	 TGHHV10K0JE	 TGHLV10K0JE
THIS PRODUCT IS DESIGNED FOR
USE WITH PROPER HEATSINKING.
Maximum base plate temperature of the resistor must
be monitored and kept within specified limits to es-
tablish the power rating. Best technique is to attach a
thermocouple to the side of the base plate of the resis-
tor. Temperature of plastic housing or heat sink cannot
be used to establish rating of the resistor.
TGH Series
120 and 200 Watt SOT227 Package